Proclamation



Oncor Electric Delivery has once again confirmed their continuing commitment to the communities and citizens of Brown County. Oncor's willingness to respond to community projects and needs, much like two "good neighbors" building a new fence between their properties, neighbor helping neighbor.

WHEREAS, Oncor actively seeks opportunities to support Brown County residents; and

WHEREAS, Oncor has selflessly volunteered countless hours to the benefit of this county and community; and

WHEREAS, in discovering the need for road repair to a major Oncor substation they committed to partner with **Brown County Precinct 1** for rehabilitation to said county road insuring ease and safe passage for the men and women of Brown County;

NOW, THEREFORE, in recognition of the tireless efforts and contributions of Oncor to the community, the Brown County Commissioners Court hereby Proclaim Oncor Electric Delivery to be a *Brown County Community Partner*

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF BROWN COUNTRY, this the 20th. day of January 2015.

10.1